## Petition for Candidacy

I, the undersigned, understand and accept the following of candidacy qualifications and agree to uphold the qualifications for signers of the petition at the best of their ability. The qualifications are contained in the **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CBH CO-OP** Article III Capital Stock, and the **BYLAWS OF CBH CO-OP** BYLAW II, BOARD OF DIRECTORS. The qualifications are as such:

- 1. Candidates must conduct \$2500 of business per year with CBH CO-OP
- 2. Petitions must be turned in to the CBH CO-OP principal office located at 2030 Main St, Sturgis SD by October 30, 2023.
- 3. Candidates must be approved by Nominating Committee

I have read and agree to the Board Policy Handbook.

\_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name

\_\_\_\_\_Signature

\_\_\_\_\_Date